UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Eagle Mountain
2023
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000524

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

4,815,483,534 100,576,268

2023 DATE: March 31, 2024
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

1,068,479,482 3,154,062.74
93,559.15
38,664.57
(28,307.29)

103,916.43

3.050,146.31

COLLECTION RATE
96.71%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
175,712.96

86,615.25

8,045.40

(368.42)

270,005.19

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
79,849.30 2,144.56 81,993.86

695,329.75

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 2,706,815.61

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



