UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Eagle Mountain			TAX YEAR	2023	DATE: March 31, 2024	
	2023	2022	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000524	0.000541					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:		4,815,483,534	100,576,268	1,068,479,482		3,154,062.74	
TREASURER'S RELIE UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>EF</u>					93,559.15 38,664.57 (28,307.29)	103,916.43
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLL	ECTION						3,050,146.31
CURRENT YEAR COLLECT OTHER COLLECTIONS FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHI GREENBELT:	CLES:				COLLECTION RATE 96.71%	OTHER COLLECTIONS 175,712.96 86,615.25	
MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERSO TOTAL OTHER COLLEC	NAL PROPERTY					8,045.40 (368.42)	270,005.19
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	NS						
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLL	ECTION				TAXES 79,849.30	PEN & INTEREST 2,144.56	81,993.86
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	RDA PROJECTS						695,329.75
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							2,706,815.61

KIM JACKSON UTAH COUNTY TREASURER